506318629 10/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6365380

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMAR ALONSO	02/23/2016
MARTIN HENTSCHEL	02/23/2016
VASILEIOS KANDYLAS	02/23/2016
THIBAULT SELLAM	02/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17070725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8165592891
Email: tlparker@shb.com
Correspondent Name: TAYLOR L. PARKER
Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358789-US-CNT/347664
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYLOR L. PARKER
SIGNATURE:	/TAYLOR L. PARKER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 506318629 REEL: 054149 FRAME: 0404

source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page6.tif source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page7.tif source=2016-02-24 US All Inventor Executed Assignments#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 054149 FRAME: 0405

I Omar Alonso ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXPERT DETECTION IN SOCIAL NETWORKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby au	ithorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microso	oft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Mic	rosoft Way, Redmor	nd, Washington 98052
	•), to insert here in
			and given Application
			Office <u>US – United States</u>
			CATION's Application No.,
	filing date, and Of	fice, when known;	
		and was give	
		by the following Off	ice
		".	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its successacquiring, the entire fity, in the INVENTION red therefrom, suclited States, its t	ssors and assigns ("AS re and exclusive rights, ON and the APPLICATIO h as continuing applica	ton limited liability company, or SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is title and interest, including the N (and all other applications and tions, in whole or in part, in and reign countries ("APPLICATION
ASSIGI	NOR hereby	authorizes, and re	equests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
		• •	ling date, and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES after	
Application N	١٥.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 358789.01/MFCP.245437

		~~~

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

OH-	23-FEB-2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Omar Alonso	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	<u>in Hentschel</u> ("AS:		**		
	subject matter (				
application	entitled <u>"EXPERT</u>	DETECTION IN	SOCIAL I	<u>YETWORKS"</u>	("APPLICATION"),
which:					
	will be filed.  ASSIGNEE'S legal  LLC., One Mic  (ASSIGNEE'S LEC  parentheses (filed  No.  Patent and Tradel	representative, rosoft Way, JAL REPRESENT on by the folio	Microsoft Redmond, FATIVES), wing Offic S APPLICAT	Technology Washingto to insert and given A ce <u>US – Uni</u>	Licensing, n 98052 here in Application ted States
	filing date, and Of	HE, WHEH SHOW			
	was filed on	and \	was diven /	Application	
·······,	No				
	85				
behalf of its desirous of right of prior patents deriv	soft Technology Liceself and its successed and its successed acquiring, the enticity, in the INVENTI ved therefrom, sucted States, its 1	ssors and assig re and exclusive ON and the APPI h as continuing	ins ("ASSIC e rights, tit LICATION ( application	ONEE"), is endintererand all other ones, in whole	ititled to, and is est, including the applications and or in part, in and
	NOR hereby				
	TIVES to insert to the for any APPLICA				
Application (	***************************************	Filing Date		Office	33.
withing and a	YU.	: 1 mm 2 acc			
		<del></del>	i		
	***************************************	<u> </u>	**************************************	************************************	
		:		***************************************	

Page 1 of 1

	Attornev Docket No. 358789.01/MFCP.245437
scknowledged by the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right of priority, in the INVENTIO patents derived therefrom, such	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the N and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and rritories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION")
making and prosecution of the litigation regarding letters paten	cute all instruments and documents required for the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for the derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
Nathin Headel	2/23/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
88artin blanterbal	HARTIN HENTSCHEL

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Vasileios Kandylas</u> ("As	SSIGNOR") am the origina	l inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter (	"INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "EXPERT	DETECTION IN SOCIAL	NETWORKS" ("APPLICATION"),
which:		
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Mic	rosoft Way, Redmond,	Washington 98052
(ASSIGNEE'S LEC	GAL REPRESENTATIVES),	to insert here in
parentheses (filed	d on	and given Application
No	by the following Offi	ce <u>US – United States</u>
Patent and Trade	mark Office) this APPLICA	TION's Application No.,
filing date, and Of	ffice, when known;	
$\square$ was filed on $__$	and was given .	Application
No	by the following Office	2
	".	
Microsoft Technology Lic	censing, LLC, a Washingto	n limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its succe	ssors and assigns ("ASSIC	GNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the enti-	re and exclusive rights, ti	tle and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTI	ON and the APPLICATION	(and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, suc	h as continuing applicatio	ns, in whole or in part, in and
for the United States, its t	erritories, and all forei	gn countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));		
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	he Application No., filing	g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	iey are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Vayileio, Kundyly	2016-02-23
Inventor's Signature	Date
<u>Vasileios Kandylas</u>	Βασίλειος Κανδύλας
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Thibault Sellam</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXPERT DETECTION IN SOCIAL NETWORKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	reques	its.
	ASSIGNEE	'S legal	representa	tive, Mici	rosoft	Techn	ology	Licensii	ng.
	LLC., O	ne Mic	rosoft Wa	y, Redr	mond,	Was	hingto	n 980	52
	(ASSIGNEE	E'S LEC	GAL REPRE	SENTATI	VES),	to i	nsert	here	ir
	parenthes	es (file	d on			and g	iven A	pplicati	or
	No		by the	following	g Offic	e <u>US</u>	- Uni	ted Sta	tes
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.								
	filing date, and Office, when known;								
	was filed	on	••••••	and was (	given A	\pplica	ition		
	No		by the f	ollowing	Office				
	16			".					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

7409832 v1

PATENT REEL: 054149 FRAME: 0412

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	2434 Feb 2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Thibault Sellam	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

7409832 v1

**RECORDED: 10/23/2020**